











Chief Executive Officer Report
High School Interim Head of School Report
March 7, 2023

Mission:

Within a culture where every cadet is valued, Sarasota Military Academy is
committed to: Preparing students for College, Careers, & Citizenship; Developing
tomorrow’s Leaders: and Cultivating Character based on the steadfast values of
Honor, Integrity, and Respect.

Strategic Plan Goals:

e Resources:
» Increase retention of rising 9% Graders by 5% each year for the

next five years.

= Goal: 61%
= Increase High School enrollment by 25 FTEs for SY 2023-2024
= Goal: 655

e College, Careers, and Citizenship
= Integrate technology into learning.
e 6 March; 45 Interactive TVs were delivered to the High
School campus and will be installed in classrooms over the
summer break.
e Professional Development will take place the week that
teachers return for the 2023-2024 SY.
e ESSER III Funding
e Character and Leadership Development
o Create programming, staff training, climate and culture that
integrates the Seven Core Values of the United States Army and
Leadership Development consistently from grades 6-12.
Formulate Student Expectations Committee
e Staff, cadets and parents
e Implement with fidelity and consistency for SY 2023-2024



HR:
Reviewing staffing for SY 2023-2024
MacDill AFB Career Fair

o 13 April, 2023 11:00 am to 2:00 pm
2023 Great Florida Teach-In

o 15 April, 2023 8:00 am to 2:00 pm

Communication/Community Outreach:

Circus Sarasota SMA Night
o Resounding Success!
Manatee Tiger Bay
o SMA Received the Educational Leadership Award
= Three cadets attended with SMA-COL Bowman as recipients
Sarasota Tiger Bay
o 9 March, 2023
o Presentation of Colors
o 14 Cadet Attendees
Rise and Run 5 K
o 11 March, 2023
SMA Gala
o 25 March, 2023
Special Formation
o March 29, 2023
o 10:20 am
o Invitees: All Faith Based, Law Enforcement, First Responders,
Sarasota Memorial Hospital

Next Meeting: April 11, 2023 2:30 pm High School Campus
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Income

Profit and Loss Pie Charts through January 2023

FTE Comparison through January

1225

Budgeted FTE Actual FTE

3100 Federal Direct

3200 Federal through State & Local
3300 Revenue from State Sources
3400 Revenue from Local Sources
3741 Insurance Loss Recovery

Expenses

Total Revenue

4100 Salaries

4200 Employee Benefits
4300 Purchased Services
4400 Energy Services
4500 Materials & Supplies
4600 Capital Outlay

4700 Other Expenses (less depreciation)

Total Operating Expenses

Net Operating Income

Depreciation Expense

Net Income

Salaries & Benefits Equal

1174

Paid On FTE

135,561
22,608
5,215,655
2,676,088
7,993

LRV SRV TR

$8,057,905

$4,212,592
$1,276,370
$938,453
$162,859
$260,600
$194,149
$466,555

$7,511,578
$546,327

$381,143

$165,184

73 % of Operating Budget

Income Sources

M 3100 Federal Direct

3200 Federal through State & Local
W 3300 Revenue from State Sources
m 3400 Revenue from Local Sources

W 3741 Insurance Loss Recovery

Expenses

M 4100 Salaries

W 4200 Employee Benefits

™ 4300 Purchased Services
4400 Energy Services

W 4500 Materials & Supplies

W 4600 Capital Outlay

W 4700 Other Expenses (less depreciation)



Sarasota Military Academy

Balance Sheet- By Campus
As of January 31, 2023

TOTAL
ASSETS
Current Assets
Bank Accounts
1110 Cash and cash equivalents 1,767,531
8-1111 Sport Team Bank Accounts 65,413
Total Bank Accounts $1,832,944
Other Current Assets
1130 Accounts Receivable 14,354
1210 Deposits 26,541
1215 Due from Foundation - Current 11,624
1220 Due from Other Governments 179,028
Total Other Current Assets $231,547
Total Current Assets
Fixed Assets $18,694,146
TOTAL ASSETS $20,758,637
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable $36,358
Credit Cards $40,565
Other Current Liabilities $1,084,595
Total Current Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities $9,811,307
Total Liabilities $10,972,826
Equity
3010 Invested In Capital Assets, Net 7,883,416
3020 Temporarily Restricted Net Asse 24,246
3030 Unrestricted Net Assets 1,712,966
Net Income 165,184
Total Equity $9,785,811
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $20,758,637

$2,064,491 - $1,161,519 = $902,972 Working Capital; Down $23,762 from December- $926,734

Ratio of Assets to Liabilities = $2,064,491 / $1,161,519 = 1.78; Up 0.01 from December- 1.77

Accrual Basis Wednesday, February 22, 2023 12:28 PM GMT-05:00
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Sarasota Military Academy

Budget vs. Actuals: FY23 Board Approved Budget - FY23 P&L
July 2022 - January 2023
7 Months in should be at 58%

TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET % OF BUDGET

Income

3100 Federal Direct 135,561 238,989 57.00 %

3200 Federal Through State & Local 22,608 82,415 27.00 %

3300 Revenue from State Sources 5,215,655 9,425,550 55.00 %

3400 Revenue from Local Sources 2,676,088 4,327,345 62.00 %

3741 Insurance Loss Recovery 7,993
Total Income $8,057,905 $14,074,209
GROSS PROFIT $8,057,905 $14,074,299 57.00 %
Expenses

4100 Salaries 4,212,592 7,570,614 56.00 %

4200 Employee Benefits 1,276,370 2,368,050 54.00 %

4300 Purchased Services 938,453 1,774,511 53.00 %

4400 Energy Services 162,859 269,168 61.00 %

4500 Materials & Supplies 260,600 361,991 72.00 %

4600 Capital Outlay 194,149 227,493 85.00 %

4700 Other Expenses 847,698 1,266,645 67.00 %
Total Expenses $7,892,721 $13,838,474
NET OPERATING INCOME $165,184 $235,825 70.00 %

NET INCOME $165,184 $235,825 ( 70.00% )

Still ahead YTD on our Net Income by 13%
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Sarasota Military Academy

Profit and Loss - YTD - By Campus
July 2022 - January 2023

HS PREP TOTAL
Income
3100 Federal Direct 135,561 $135,561
3200 Federal Through State & Local 13,195 9,413 $22,608
3300 Revenue from State Sources 2,794,042 2,421,613 $5,215,655
3400 Revenue from Local Sources 1,590,434 1,085,654 $2,676,088
3741 Insurance Loss Recovery 7,993 $7,993
Total Income $4,533,233 $3,524,672 $8,057,905
GROSS PROFIT $4,533,233 $3,524,672 $8,057,905
Expenses
4100 Salaries 2,346,305 1,866,287 $4,212,592
4200 Employee Benefits 692,608 583,762 $1,276,370
4300 Purchased Services 527,249 411,205 $938,453
4400 Energy Services 64,383 98,476 $162,859
4500 Materials & Supplies 140,624 119,975 $260,600
4600 Capital Outlay 103,457 90,692 $194,149
4700 Other Expenses 584,370 263,328 $847,698
Total Expenses $4,458,996 $3,433,725 $7,892,721
NET OPERATING INCOME $74,237 $90,947 $165,184
NET INCOME $74,237 $90,947 $165,184

With the adjustment from January, we were about $31K down for the month. February
will be higher, but we made another adjustment in March from 1175 down to 1165 so
there will be another adjusting month in March.
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Sarasota Military Academy Foundation

Bank Balance as of 2/28/23: $255,478.62

Total Restricted: $75,807.03

Total Unrestricted: $179,671.59
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